### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earle M. Jorgensen Company		04/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Earle M. Jorgensen Company	
Street Address:	350 South Grand Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 5100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1995026	EMJ
Registration Number:	2028980	EMJ
Registration Number:	2030295	MAKING A MATERIAL DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2076173	EMJ
Registration Number:	2076174	EMJ
Registration Number:	2760431	E-METALS
Registration Number:	2822068	EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY
Registration Number:	3015313	E-METALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)712-8460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 788-4495

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0294

900046698

1882026

T \$2,15.0

Email: francie.gorowitz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francie R. Gorowitz

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208685-00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francie R. Gorowitz
Signature:	/Francie R. Gorowitz/
Date:	04/14/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Earle M. Jorgensen Merger Cert#page1.tif source=Earle M. Jorgensen Merger Cert#page2.tif source=Earle M. Jorgensen Merger Cert#page3.tif



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "RSAC ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT
8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

4093283 8330 060309636



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4638041

DATE: 04-03-06



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RSAC ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4093283 8100M 060309636

Varriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4638031

DATE: 04-03-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:06 PM 04/03/2006 FILED 08:06 AM 04/03/2006 SRV 060309636 - 4093283 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

RSAC ACQUISITION CORP.
(a Delawere corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), RSAC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("RSAC"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Earle M. Jorgensen Company, a Delaware corporation ("EMJ"), with and into RSAC:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") in the Merger are:

Name

State of Incorporation

RSAC Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

Earle M. Jorgensen Company

Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among RSAC, EMJ and Reliance Steel & Aluminum Co. (parent of RSAC), dated as of January 17, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is RSAC.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of RSAC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be amended to change the name of RSAC to "Earle M. Jorgensen Company."

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal office of business of the Surviving Corporation whose address is 350 South Grand Avenue, 51st Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RSAC Acquisition Corp has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on <u>April 3</u>, 2006.

RSAC ACQUISITION CORP

David H. Hannah Presiden

LA 450266v1

RECORDED: 04/14/2006

S.q

Mar 28 06 06:09p